

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 19E300
Description: 2019 HMA Program
Location: Grand Traverse County County Wide
Projects(s): 19E310, 19E311, 19E312, 19E313, 19E314, 19E315, 19E316, 19E317, 19E318, 19E319, 19E320, 19E321, 19E322, 19E324, 19E323, MISC

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$3,219,042.75	21.67%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$2,645,580.55	0.00%	-17.81%
2	(_00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,686,233.33	1.53%	-16.55%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
Description				Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total
Project						
0071	8210005	5	Ea	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$420.00 \$2,100.00	\$380.00 \$1,900.00
	Monument Box Adjust					
0072	8210010	5	Ea	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$530.00 \$2,650.00	\$480.00 \$2,400.00
	Monument Preservation					
Project Totals:				\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,300.00
Project 19E310 Beitner Rd US-31/M-37 to Williams Rd						
0001	5010002	586	Syd	\$7.50 \$4,395.00	\$5.00 \$2,930.00	\$11.50 \$6,739.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface					
0002	5047031	860	Ton	\$85.00 \$73,100.00	\$80.00 \$68,800.00	\$82.00 \$70,520.00
	_ HMA, Ultra-Thin, Medium Volume					
0003	8110114	48	Ft	\$10.00 \$480.00	\$21.00 \$1,008.00	\$10.00 \$480.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar					
0004	8110231	8,814	Ft	\$0.10 \$881.40	\$0.13 \$1,145.82	\$0.10 \$881.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White					
0005	8110232	7,543	Ft	\$0.10 \$754.30	\$0.13 \$980.59	\$0.10 \$754.30
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow					
0006	8110411	1	Ea	\$360.00 \$360.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym					
Project Totals:				\$79,970.70	\$75,364.41	\$79,874.70
Project 19E311 Betsie River Rd Benzie Co Line to Karlin Rd						
0007	5010034	477	Ton	\$75.00 \$35,775.00	\$70.50 \$33,628.50	\$76.75 \$36,609.75
	HMA, 36A Wedge					
Project Totals:				\$35,775.00	\$33,628.50	\$36,609.75
Project 19E312 Birmley Rd Keystone Rd to Garfield Rd						

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E312 Birmley Rd Keystone Rd to Garfield Rd									
0008	3050002	21,502.64	Syd	\$2.25	\$48,380.95	\$7.20	\$154,819.04	\$2.70	\$58,057.14
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping									
0009	3070121	220	Ton	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$36.00	\$7,920.00	\$61.00	\$13,420.00
Shoulder, CI II									
0010	5010050	2,610	Ton	\$65.00	\$169,650.00	\$40.00	\$104,400.00	\$59.00	\$153,990.00
HMA, 4E1									
0011	5010056	1,960	Ton	\$70.00	\$137,200.00	\$40.00	\$78,400.00	\$60.00	\$117,600.00
HMA, 5E1									
0012	5010061	350	Ton	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
HMA Approach									
0013	8110114	95	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,045.00	\$11.00	\$1,045.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar									
0014	8110231	9,471	Ft	\$0.10	\$947.10	\$0.10	\$947.10	\$0.10	\$947.10
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White									
0015	8110232	8,812	Ft	\$0.10	\$881.20	\$0.10	\$881.20	\$0.10	\$881.20
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0016	8110405	4	Ea	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym									
0017	8110410	3	Ea	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only									
0018	8110411	1	Ea	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym									
0019	8110412	2	Ea	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym									
0020	8110414	2	Ea	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School									
0021	8110417	1	Ea	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru & Rt Turn Arrow Sym									
Project Totals:				\$392,109.25		\$364,707.34		\$368,695.44	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E313 Bowers Harbor Peninsula Dr to Seven Hills Rd									
0022	5010034 HMA, 36A Wedge	303	Ton	\$75.00	\$22,725.00	\$72.75	\$22,043.25	\$82.00	\$24,846.00
Project Totals:				\$22,725.00		\$22,043.25		\$24,846.00	
Project 19E314 East Shore Rd Birchwood Ave to M-37									
0023	5010034 HMA, 36A Wedge	1,490	Ton	\$75.00	\$111,750.00	\$72.75	\$108,397.50	\$66.00	\$98,340.00
Project Totals:				\$111,750.00		\$108,397.50		\$98,340.00	
Project 19E315 Garfield Rd 919' S of Slocum Rd to Potter Rd									
0024	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	440	Syd	\$7.50	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00
0025	5047031 _ HMA, Ultra-Thin, Medium Volume	7,680	Ton	\$85.00	\$652,800.00	\$72.25	\$554,880.00	\$68.00	\$522,240.00
0026	8110114 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	48	Ft	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
0027	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	82,060	Ft	\$0.10	\$8,206.00	\$0.07	\$5,744.20	\$0.06	\$4,923.60
0028	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	66,520	Ft	\$0.10	\$6,652.00	\$0.07	\$4,656.40	\$0.06	\$3,991.20
0029	8110411 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym	1	Ea	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Project Totals:				\$671,798.00		\$568,880.60		\$537,414.80	
Project 19E316 Island View Rd Peninsula Dr to M-37									
0030	5010034 HMA, 36A Wedge	480	Ton	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.50	\$33,840.00	\$76.75	\$36,840.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E316 Island View Rd Peninsula Dr to M-37									
Project Totals:				\$36,000.00		\$33,840.00		\$36,840.00	
Project 19E317 N South Long Lake Rd Address 1450 to Address 1538									
0031	5010034	160	Ton	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
HMA, 36A Wedge									
Project Totals:				\$12,000.00		\$12,480.00		\$16,000.00	
Project 19E318 Nessen Rd Benzie Co Line to Slovan Ave									
0032	3020001	4,320	Ton	\$25.00	\$108,000.00	\$15.50	\$66,960.00	\$15.75	\$68,040.00
Aggregate Base									
0033	3070121	470	Ton	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$26.00	\$12,220.00
Shoulder, CI II									
0034	3070200	249	Sta	\$500.00	\$124,500.00	\$450.00	\$112,050.00	\$425.00	\$105,825.00
Trenching									
0035	5010703	3,020	Ton	\$70.00	\$211,400.00	\$40.00	\$120,800.00	\$56.00	\$169,120.00
HMA, LVSP									
Project Totals:				\$453,300.00		\$316,260.00		\$355,205.00	
Project 19E319 Old Mission Rd M-37 to Swaney									
0036	5010034	615	Ton	\$75.00	\$46,125.00	\$70.00	\$43,050.00	\$74.25	\$45,663.75
HMA, 36A Wedge									
Project Totals:				\$46,125.00		\$43,050.00		\$45,663.75	
Project 19E320 South Long Lake Rd US-31 to Fischer Rd									
0037	5010002	492	Syd	\$7.50	\$3,690.00	\$5.00	\$2,460.00	\$12.00	\$5,904.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface									
0038	5047031	1,900	Ton	\$85.00	\$161,500.00	\$77.10	\$146,490.00	\$67.00	\$127,300.00
_ HMA, Ultra-Thin, Medium Volume									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E320 South Long Lake Rd US-31 to Fischer Rd									
0039	8110114	29	Ft	\$11.00	\$319.00	\$16.50	\$478.50	\$10.00	\$290.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar									
0040	8110231	21,406	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,140.60	\$0.11	\$2,354.66	\$0.08	\$1,712.48
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White									
0041	8110232	12,473	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,247.30	\$0.11	\$1,372.03	\$0.08	\$997.84
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0042	8110405	2	Ea	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym									
0043	8110410	1	Ea	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only									
Project Totals:				\$169,371.90		\$153,815.19		\$136,504.32	
Project 19E321 Tilton Rd Cedar Run Rd to M-72									
0044	2040050	26	Syd	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$18.00	\$468.00
Pavt, Rem									
0045	3020001	1,480	Ton	\$25.00	\$37,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,280.00	\$11.25	\$16,650.00
Aggregate Base									
0046	3050002	18,270	Syd	\$2.25	\$41,107.50	\$1.50	\$27,405.00	\$1.78	\$32,520.60
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping									
0047	3070121	260	Ton	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00
Shoulder, CI II									
0048	3070200	100	Sta	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
Trenching									
0049	5010050	2,220	Ton	\$65.00	\$144,300.00	\$60.00	\$133,200.00	\$53.75	\$119,325.00
HMA, 4E1									
0050	5010056	1,660	Ton	\$75.00	\$124,500.00	\$63.00	\$104,580.00	\$55.00	\$91,300.00
HMA, 5E1									
0051	5010061	50	Ton	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
HMA Approach									

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E321 Tilton Rd Cedar Run Rd to M-72										
0052	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	26	Syd	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
0053	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,034	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,003.40	\$0.13	\$1,304.42	\$0.08	\$802.72
0054	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,453	Ft	\$0.10	\$645.30	\$0.13	\$838.89	\$0.08	\$516.24
Project Totals:					\$411,876.20		\$315,068.31		\$323,042.56	
Project 19E322 Voice Rd Pierce Rd to Knight Rd										
0055	3020001	Aggregate Base	1,580	Ton	\$25.00	\$39,500.00	\$13.25	\$20,935.00	\$13.50	\$21,330.00
0056	3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	19,026	Syd	\$2.25	\$42,808.50	\$1.35	\$25,685.10	\$1.75	\$33,295.50
0057	3070121	Shoulder, CI II	280	Ton	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$20,160.00
0058	3070200	Trenching	107	Sta	\$500.00	\$53,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,840.00	\$405.00	\$43,335.00
0059	5010050	HMA, 4E1	2,310	Ton	\$65.00	\$150,150.00	\$60.00	\$138,600.00	\$54.00	\$124,740.00
0060	5010056	HMA, 5E1	1,730	Ton	\$75.00	\$129,750.00	\$62.00	\$107,260.00	\$55.50	\$96,015.00
0061	5010061	HMA Approach	50	Ton	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.50	\$2,775.00
0062	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,328	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,032.80	\$0.13	\$1,342.64	\$0.08	\$826.24
0063	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4,090	Ft	\$0.10	\$409.00	\$0.13	\$531.70	\$0.10	\$409.00
Project Totals:					\$429,150.30		\$319,094.44		\$342,885.74	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E323 West County Line Rd 11348 to 11020									
0070	5010034	300	Ton	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$73.50	\$22,050.00	\$79.00	\$23,700.00
HMA, 36A Wedge									
Project Totals:				\$25,500.00		\$22,050.00		\$23,700.00	
Project 19E324 Youker Rd Horton Creek Rd to CR 633									
0064	3070121	250	Ton	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
Shoulder, CI II									
0065	5010002	507	Syd	\$7.50	\$3,802.50	\$5.00	\$2,535.00	\$10.00	\$5,070.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface									
0066	5010056	4,000	Ton	\$75.00	\$300,000.00	\$59.50	\$238,000.00	\$57.25	\$229,000.00
HMA, 5E1									
0067	8110231	36,396	Ft	\$0.10	\$3,639.60	\$0.09	\$3,275.64	\$0.06	\$2,183.76
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White									
0068	8110232	11,393	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,139.30	\$0.09	\$1,025.37	\$0.07	\$797.51
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0069	8110470	220	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$8.25	\$1,815.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rumble Strip									
Project Totals:				\$316,591.40		\$252,151.01		\$256,311.27	
Bid Totals:				\$3,219,042.75		\$2,645,580.55		\$2,686,233.33	